

PORTLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 1J BOARD OF EDUCATION PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

A Special Meeting by conference phone of the Portland Public Schools Board of Directors of School District No. 1J, Multnomah County, Oregon, is scheduled on the following date:

Date: Friday, March 8, 2019

Time: 1:30 pm

Location: Willamette Conference Room

Blanchard Education Service Center

501 N. Dixon Street Portland, OR 97227

The purpose of the meeting is to discuss and vote on the following:

Student Travel

The meeting location is accessible to persons with disabilities. A request for an interpreter for the hearing impaired, or for other accommodations for persons with disabilities, should be made at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. Please contact the Board Office at 503-916-3741.

This notice is provided in accordance with the Oregon Public Meetings Law Board Support Services

Portland Public Schools is an equal opportunity educator and employer.

Portland Public Schools Nondiscrimination Statement

Portland Public Schools recognizes the diversity and worth of all individuals and groups and their roles in society. The Distbias exclosmost and proups and their roles in society. The Distbias exclosmost and proups and their roles in society.

religion; age; sexual orientation; gender endiiilxpression or identity; pregnancy; mastadus; familial status; economic status or source of income; mental or physical disability or perceived disability; or military service.

This meeting may be taped and televised by the media. Materials for this meeting are available at the following website: http://portland.schoolwires.net/Page/1791

Chinese

.

:

Russian